

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in SBCMS No. 2012/2008 in SBCMA No. 2931/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv. for  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any merit in this Special Leave which is, accordingly, dismissed. However, the trial court is requested to dispose of the suit as early as possible but not beyond the period of two years from today. While deciding the suit, the trial court shall not be influenced by any of the observations made in the impugned order of the High Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master